, zlik

02-14-2005

ER SHEET

Director of the U. !

102940353

Attorney Docket No.: Alf01US



Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document:

Name and address of conveying party 1.

Didier Lancesseur 6 rue Louise Michel F-94600 Choisy le Roi France

Sebastien Brogly 6 rue des Meanges F-27950 Saint-Just France

Execution date(s) of conveyance: 01/28/2005

Name and address of receiving party <u>2.</u>

> AIRSEC S. A. 6 rue Louise Michel F-94600 Choisy le Roi France

Nature of conveyance <u>3.</u>

X	Assignment Merger		Security Interest Change of name
Ħ	Other	_	change of hame

Application number(s) or Patent number(s) <u>4.</u>

$\mathbf{X}$	This application is being filed together with a new application
	Patent application No.(s)
	Patent No.(s)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: <u>5.</u>

John C. Thompson 69 Grayton Road Tonawanda, NY 14150-9007

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

<u>7.</u>

8.

<u>9.</u>

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Payment information:

a. Credit Card: Last 4 numbers 6526; Expiration date 11/02

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John C. Thompson Reg. No. 20,253

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016244 FRAME: 0478

FC:8021 3

40.00

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, Didier Lancesseur residing at 1 rue Roland Garros, F-92100 Boulogne Billancourt, France and Sébastien Brogly residing at 6 rue des Mésanges, F-27950 Saint Just, France have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER FOR MOISURE-SENSITIVE GOODS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date which appears next to each of our signatures,

WHEREAS, AIRSEC, a Société par Actions Simplifiée (S.A.S) of France, having a place of business at 6 rue Louise Michel, F-94600 Choisy le Roi, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America or elsewhere, and

WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title, and interest in our invention to AIRSEC S.A.S.:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby assign, sell and transfer to said AIRSEC S.A.S. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for the invention, and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing patents in the Unites States of America and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to said AIRSEC S.A.S. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions or continuations of the application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue(s) or reexamination(s) of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as AIRSEC S.A.S. thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its expense.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016244 FRAME: 0479

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Didier Lancesseur	has	signed	on	the	date
indicated								

Signed this B day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005

Didier Lancesseur, being known to me, and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, signed before me on the above date.

(Witness)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Sébastien Brogly has signed on the date indicated.

Signed this 18 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005

Sébastien Brogly, being known to me, and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, signed before me on the above date.

(Witness)

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 016244 FRAME: 0480